WEEK ONE:
Monday, October 1
Noah Built an Altar
Genesis 8:1-9:16

Tuesday, October 2

Let Us Make a Name for
Ourselves

Genesis 11:1-9

Wednesday, October 3
A Place Called Bethel
Genesis 27:1-28:22

Thursday, October 4
They Took Joseph to Egypt
Genesis 37:1-36

Friday, October 5
Grain in Egypt
Genesis 42:1-38

Saturday , October 6
"I Am Your Brother"
Genesis 45:1-46:7

WEEK TwoO:
Sunday, October 7
“I AM WHO | AM”
Exodus 3:1-4:17

Monday, October 8
On Dry Ground
Exodus 13:17-14:31

Tuesday, October 9

“You Have Sinned a Great
Sin”

Exodus 32:1-34:35

Wednesday, October 10
Yet They Did Not Listen
Judges 2:6-3:6

Thursday, October 11
The Sword of the Lord
Judges 6:1-7:25

Friday, October 12
“Long Live the King!”
1 Samuel 8:1-10:27

Saturday, October 13

“I Come to You in the Name

of the Lord”
1Samuel 16:1-23

WEEK THREE:
Sunday, October 14
“You Are the Man!”
2 Samuel 11:1-12:25

Monday, October 15
“Give Your Servant and
Understanding Mind”
1Kings 2:1-3:28

Tuesday, October 16
The Lord is My Shepherd
Psalm 23

Wednesday, October 17
Have Mercy On Me
Psalm 51:1-19

Thursday, October 18
Trust in the Lord With All
Your Heart

Proverbs 1:1-5:27

Friday, October 19
Commit Your Work to the
Lord

Proverbs 16:1-18:24

Saturday, October 20
“I Am Sending My
Messenger”

Malachi 1:1-4:6

WEEK FOUR:

Sunday, October 21

“The Kingdom of Heaven Is
Like..."

Matthew 13:1-58

Monday, October 22
“Lord, Save Me!”
Matthew 14:22-36

Tuesday, October 23
“What Is Your Name?”
Mark 5:1-20

Wednesday, October 24
“What Must | Do?”
Luke 10:25-37

Thursday, October 25
“Who Is Greater?”
Luke 22:1-46

Friday, October 26
“What Is Truth?”
John 18:1-40

Saturday, October 27
“By What Name Did You Do
This?”

Acts 3:1-4:37

WEEK FIVE:
Sunday, October 28
May | Be Baptized?
Acts 8:26-40

Monday, October 29
God Raised Him From the
Dead

Acts 13:1-14:28

Tuesday, October 30
Almost Persuaded
Acts 25:1-28:31

Wednesday, October 31
No Condemnation
Romans 8:1-39

Thursday, November 1
Live By the Spirit
Galatians 5:16-6:10



Friday, November 2
Be Strong in the Lord
Ephesians 6:10-20

Saturday, November 3
The Peace of God
Philippians 4:2-9

WEEK SIX:
Sunday, November 4

The Kingdom of the Beloved

Son
Colossians 1:1-23

Monday, November 5
We Do Not Lose Heart
2 Corinthians 4:1-6:2

Tuesday, November 6
A Chosen Race, A Royal
Priesthood

1 Peter 1:1-2:12

Wednesday, November 7
Love One Another
1John 3:11-4:21

Thursday, November 8
Seven Golden Lampstands
Revelation 2:1-3:22

”  FOUR EASY STEPS TO ENGAGE THE WORD:
1) PrAY:

2) READ:

3) REFLECT:

Pray that God will connect with you
as you seek him in His Word & then
be open to what God has for you.

Read the selection of Scripture. Take
time to mark intriguing words and
phrases, and then read them a
second time.

Reflect on what captures your at-
tention. Think through what God is
communicating to you at this point
in your life.

4) RESPOND: Respond to the passage. Talk to

God about what's on your mind.
Listen with your heart. Ask God
what actions or changes He desires
for your life.
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